create wealth for the employees and enable the Employees to 
share the value they create for the Company in the years to come.

2. The total number of options, 
shares or benefits, to be 
offered and granted

The maximum number of Options permitted to be granted under 
the Scheme is 1,17,27,642 (One Crore Seventeen Lakh Twenty 
Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Two) Options, with each 
Option convertible into 1 (One) Equity Share having face value Re 
1/- each.

Particulars Options

Total ESOP Pool in the Scheme (A) 1,17,27,642

Shares listed with IPO out of the Exercised 
Options (B)

15,00,243

Total number of options under the Scheme